

Ejectment suit 300 of 2025
(CNR WBPS01-000575-2025)

Before Smt. Chandrani Mukherjee (Banerjee), Ld. Chief Judge

04.

09-01-2026

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and Appearance.

Record reveals that on 25-11-2025 defendants are appeared in this suit through Ld. Advocate by filing petitions u/s 7(1) & 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act on the strength of put up petition and the petition u/s 7(1) of W.B.P.T. Act allowed on the self same day.

Plaintiff files hazira and w/o against the petition u/s 7 (2) of W.B.P.T Act on the ground stated therein. Copy served. Let the same be kept in the case record.

Defendants files a petition praying for time for filing W/S, on the grounds stated therein. Copy served. Let the same be kept with the case record.

The Local Bar Association has passed a resolution dt. 09-01-2026 that “not to take up any matter on the day i.e. 09-01-2026 after 11:00 A.M.”.

For ends of justice case is adjourned for this day.

Fix 10-02-2026 for hearing petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act with direction upon the defendants are file W/S within the prescribed period of Limitation.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01130