

Ejectment Suit 300 of 2025.
(CNR No. WBPS01-000575-2025.

Before Smt Chandrani Mukherjee Banerjee Ld. Chief Judge.

05.

10/02/2026.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P T Act filed by the defendant dated 25/11/2025 with further direction upon the defendant to file Written Statement within the prescribed period of limitation.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files four original Court deposit challans and a photocopy of Court deposit challan by phiristy. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Defendant further files a petition praying for time for filing Written Statement on the ground stated therein.

Heard submissions from the parties.

Perused the petition and materials on record.

Considered.

So far further granting of time for filing W/S as prayed by the defendant is concerned, record reveals that the statutory time limit of 90 days for filing W/S expires today itself, therefore, no more time can be granted and the instant petition therefore cannot be entertained.

Regarding the hearing of application u/s 7(2) of W.B.P T Act , fix (**23/02/2026**) for inspection of challans by the plaintiff and further hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P T Act filed by the defendant dated 25/11/2025.

Chief Judge.

J.O. Code WB 01130.