

Ejectment suit 300 of 2025
(CNR No. WBPS01-000575-2025)

Before Smt. Chandrani Mukherjee (Banerjee), Ld. Chief Judge

08.

09-04-2026

Today is fixed for inspection of challans by the plaintiff and further hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act filed by the defendant dated 25-11-2025. Date also fixed for consideration of acceptance of written statement filed by the defendant on 23-02-2026.

On call Ld. Advocates for the parties are found present by filing haziras.

Heard Ld. Advocates for both side.

This court finds that the suit is ready for trial. Let the case be transferred to the Court of **Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench, P.S.C Court Calcutta** for disposal. Parties are directed to appear before the transferee Court on 27-04-2026.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01130